
,o a

#' . 1. CON iRACT ID COOL PAGE OF PAGES .*

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT j,

O. 6. PROJECT NO. (t/ applica:ble)2. AMENDMENT / MODIFICATION NO. 3. EF F ECT IVE DAT E g gStjg/ggH g
Forty (40). SEP 101987 OSP-81-130 dtd. 7/20/87. 4 3'/R7 anc' 4/R/n7
6. ISSuCD uY ~ " '' # " "

CODE CODE
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Contracts ..

Washington, D.C. 20555
i

8. N AME AND ADDRESS OF CONT R ACTOR (No., street, county, state and Elf Code) (g) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Franklin ResearCh Center
. Division of Arvin/Calspan

'"'"^'' '*** * " ''#20th and Race Streets
Philadelphia, PA 19103 10A, MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT / ORDER

NO.

X NRC-03-81-130

108. DAT ED (SEE LTEM 13)

CODE | FACILITY CODE 4/3/81
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as' set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, - is not ex.
tended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following' methods:

~

(1) Dy completing items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each i:opy of the offer
submitted; or (c) Dy separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKHOWLEDG.
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN fiEJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an of fer already submitted,such change may be made by telegram or
letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (t/ required) U5K NO. Ub-10-01 HN NO. D-2104
B&R N0. 20-19-10-11-2 FIN N0. B-6891 Deobligate $100,000.00; ' Obligate $29,000.00

.

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS / ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT / ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

^ " " ' " ' " " " ' ' ^ " ' " ^ ' ' " ' " ' ' " 'm ^ %'s"O =lR N #.M e* YR. """*"^" "" 'Sa''"""'*"'"'""' '"^""" ""

i D. THE ABOVE NUMDERED CONTR ACT/ ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTR ATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(D).

C. THl$ SUPPLLMENT AL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

D. OT HER (Specify type of moditscation and authority)

X Mututal Agreement of the Parties.

E. IMPORT ANT: Contractor is not, b is required to sign this document and return Copies to the issuing office.

MLSCRIPT ION OF AMENDMEN T/MODSF ICAT TON (Orgonhed by UCFsection headsngs. includsng solicitation / contract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this Modification No. 40 is to accomplish the following:

1. Transfer funds totalling $250,000.00 from FIN Nos. B-8611 and B-6891 to FIN No. D-2104,
of which $178,000.00 is transferred from FIN No. B-8611 and $72,000.00 from FIN No.
B-6891.

2. Deobligate funds >in'the amount of $100,000.00 from FIN.No B-6891. .

j

3. Provide additional funds of $29,000.00 to FIN No. D-2104. . -

Ex e al provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document roterenced in item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in f ull force

15A. N AME AND T4T LE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. N AME AND T4T LE OF CONT R ACTING OFF4CER (Type or print) l

Frank X. McNulty
Senior Contract Administrator Elois J. Ufggins

150.CO ACTOR OFF RO A SC. DATE SIGNED 160. UN4 ED ST ATES OF AMERICA 16C. D ATT. SIG NED

' iI NM 9 h 8'1_y__/ _ _ . / 9/23/87 BY <>
wenau,e si c.n,png Ori-,)

_

, .. n. t. .e ,., son .utw ed tg t

*"
NSN 8710050623 870923 30.i O 3 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV.10 83)
PRE) PDR CONTR "''5"80*d$vGSA

NRC-03-B1-130 PDR FAR (48 CFR) 5At43



,
_ _ _ _ . . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

.

->

e

.

Modification No. 40
Contract No. NRC-03-81-130
Page 2 of 3

4. Revise the contract ceiling as a result of item
numbers 1., 2. and 3. above.

5. Increase the available award fee pool.

6. Add an NRC Office of Special Projects (OSP) Represer.tative j

to the distribution list for receipt of monthly prr,gress
reports.

Now, therefore, the following changes are made:

1. Funds obligated under FIN Nos. B-8611 and B-6891, totalling )
$250,000.00 is hereby transferred to FIN No. D-2104 for I

performance of efforts required under Final Work
Assignment Nos. 37, 41, and 43. Of the $250,000.00 the i

amount of $178,000.00 is transferred from FIN No. B-8611 and I

the amount of $72,000.00 from FIN No. B-6891.

2. Article 3.1, Estimated Cost, Base Fee, and Award Fee
paragraph number "2." is revised to read as follows:

"2. The total reimbursable cost is reduced by $201,420.00
fron $10,293,270.99 to $10,091,850.99. Therefore, the
contractor shall be reimbursed for all allowable costs
incurred and accepted by the Contracting Officer, not
to exceed the estimated amount of $10,091,850.99."

l

NOTE: The amount of $201,420.00 represents funds in the amount
of $100,000.00, deobligated from the contract FIN No. B-6891,
thereby reducing the contract ceiling by $100,000.00 from
$11,274,000.00 to $11,174,000.00. The remaining $101,420.00
represents funds transferred from total reimbursable cost to the
award fee pool, thereby increasing the award fee pool by
$101,420.00 from $980,729.01 to $1,082,149.01.

3. Article 3.1, Estimated Cost, Base Fee, and Award Fee
paragraph number "2." is revised to read as follows:

"2. The total reimbursable cost is increased by $29,000.00
from $10,091,850.99 to $10,120,850.'99. Therefore, the
contractor shall be reimbursed for all allowable costs
incurred and accpeted by the Contracting Officer,
not to exceed the estimated amount of $10,120,850.99.

|
|

,

1

m________________.___ _



.

'*
,

'
'

.;*e.

.

?

Contract No. NRC-03-81-130
Modification No. 40
Page 3 of-3

4. Article 3.1,'Estimatgd Cgst Basg Egg and Award Egg is2

paragraph numbers "1." and "4." are revised to read as
follows:

"1. The estimated cost to the Government for all allowable
costs, and award fee is decreased by $71,000.00
from $11,274,000.00 to $11,203,000.00.
The figure $71,000.00 represents the
total amount by which the contract ceiling is being
reduced.

"4. Total funds currently available for payment and
'

allotted to this contract are' decreased by
$71,000.00 from $11,274,000.00 to $11,203,000.00.
The sum $10,120,850.99 represents the estimated
reimbursable costs and the sum $1,082,149,01
represents the available award fee for the period
April 3, 1981 through September 30, 1987."

5.. The available award fee pool of $980,720.01, as setforth
in Modification No. 39 of the contract is hereby increased

b by $101,420.00 from $980,720.01 to $1,082,149.01 to: cover
work authorized from October 1, 1986 through September 30,
1987. Additional funds are not added as a result of this
increase due to the fact that adequate funds are already
allocated under the contract to cover award fee through
September 30, 1987.

6. Through the issuance of this Modification No. 40 Debbie
Corley of the NRC Office of Special Projects is hereby added
to the list of NRC representative to receive a copy of
Franklin Research Center's monthly status report for
the subject contract.

All other terms an1 conditions under the contract remain the
same.

_ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _


